12R-102

Introduce: 6-4-12

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed In the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A™,

dated May 16, 2012, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the

City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City

Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 8 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS

John & Darlene Barnhill
Gaye Richardson
Rey Cruz

Kelly Sneed

Kara Strong
Douglas S. Minnick
Shirley Knutson
Paul Enders
Lighthouse

Dennis Webster
Hank Bruner

Scott D. Pauley
Charles Hoster Jr.
Cristy Johns

$30,800.
10,000.
1,164.
418.
382.
144.
75.
749.
107.
22.
162.
6,814.
81.
900.

ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS
Glen Soukup $500.00
United States Postal Service 157.00

WITHDRAWN CLAIM
Gordon Kyhn $1,000,000.00

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various

claimants listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final

disposition of their claim.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Introduced by:

Approved , 2012:

Mayor




